11-18-2003



VER SHEET

Attorney Docket Number: 104675-4000

Mail Stop PATENT APPLICATION **COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

//·/2·05 Please reco	rd the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof	2238
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael N. GUERIN Larry F. OSTERMEYER Michele L. GARDNER Gary N. FOUX Gregory A. HARDER Additional names attached? Yes	Execution Date: 11/06/2003 11/08/2003 11/06/2003 11/06/2003 11/06/2003	McCONNAUGH.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	erger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cl	nange of Name		
Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):	04641	
If this document is being filed toge Concurrently herewith			the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	s ⊠ No		
5. Mail correspondence to:	6.	Number of applications	and patents involved:
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	7.	Total estimated fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0 0
Customer No. 28765	8.	Please charge the requir Deposit Account Numb	red fee to er: 50-1814
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a
Jeffrey A. Wolfson (Reg. No. 42,234) for Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256) Name of Person Signing 72003 6TUN11 00000159 501814 10704641		ature Too	Nov. 12, 2003 Date
8021 40.00 BA	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet:	6
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

332071.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Michael N. GUERIN, a citizen of the United States residing at 7526 Northfield Lane, Manlius, New York 13104,

Larry F. OSTERMEYER, a citizen of the United States residing at 2633 N. 475 W., West Lafayette, Indiana 47906,

Michele L. GARDNER, a citizen of the United States residing at 2 North Atkins Avenue, Cortland, New York 13045;

Gary N. FOUX, a citizen of the United States residing at 2027 Alpha Circle #12C, Cortland, New York 13045, and

Gregory A. HARDER, a citizen of the United States residing at 1075 Bailey Road, Fabius, New York 13063,

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **REDUCED-PETROLEUM-DISTILLATE MIXING GRADE EMULSIONS AND METHODS**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 104675-4000:

\boxtimes	is executed on even da	ate herewith.
	was filed on	as Application No

WHEREAS, McCONNAUGHAY TECHNOLOGIES, a division of SUIT-KOTE CORPORATION, a New York corporation having a place of business at 1911 Lorings Crossing, Cortland, New York 13045, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the

329921.1 - 1 -

priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

329921.1 - 2 -

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inver	ntor has affixed his or her signature.
11/6/03	helform
Date / /	Michael N. GUERIN
STATE OF NY))
COUNTY OF CORTLAND)
personally appeared Michael N. GUE	RIN, to me known and known to me to be the person g instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her BRIAN P. RENNA Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onon. Co. No. 01RE6007699
My Commission Expires	Commission Expires May 26, 20 61
11/8/03 Date	Larry FOSTERMEYER
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF))
personally appeared Larry F. OSTER	RMEYER, to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be Notary Public
12-28-07	
My Commission Expires	

- 3 -

329921.1

11/06/03	nichle S. Janh
Date	Michele L. GARDNER
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF CORTLAND	
personally appeared Michele L. GARDN	Notary Public BRIAN P. RENNA Notary Public Notary Public Oualified in Onon. Co. No. 01RE6007609 Commission Expires May 26, 20
My Commission Expires	$Q \sim Z$
11-6-03	
Date	Gary L. FOUX
STATE OF NEWYORK) COUNTY OF CORTLAND)	

On this _____ day of ________, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gary L. FOUX, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Molary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onon. Co. No. 01RE6007609 Commission Expires May 26, 200

My Commission Expires

329921.1

- 4 -

11/06/03	Heyra. And
Date	Gregory A/HARDER
STATE OF Newyork COUNTY OF CORTLAND)))
On this 60 day of 100 personally appeared Gregory A. HA	VLMBFA, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, RDER, to me known and known to me to be the person ng instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her
free act and deed.	Notary Public BRIAN P. RENNA Netary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onon. Co. No. 01RE6007609 Commission Expires May 26, 20
3.5.00 1 1 10 1	— Commission Expires May 26, 20_03

My Commission Expires

329921.1

RECORDED: 11/12/2003